- 1 HR423
- 2 160924-1
- 3 By Representative Rich
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-14

1	160924-1:n:03/20/2014:JEC/jec LRS2014-1527
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING LESLIE PRICE ON BEING NAMED CORLEY
9	ELEMENTARY TEACHER OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein proudly extended to Leslie Price on being named Corley
13	Elementary Teacher of the Year; and
14	WHEREAS, the Teacher of the Year Program seeks to
15	recognize excellence in the teaching profession by identifying
16	outstanding classroom teachers in the region; and
17	WHEREAS, Leslie Price is a an exceptional second
18	grade teacher who is continuously searching for new
19	instructional strategies and ideas to supplement her students'
20	learning; and
21	WHEREAS, she exudes phenomenal leadership and
22	presents questions and solutions backed by research and data;
23	she is committed to helping every student reach academic
24	success; and
25	WHEREAS, Leslie Price demonstrates the highest
26	standards of professionalism and strong organizational skills;

she sets high expectations for her classroom and emphasizes student achievement; and

WHEREAS, her positive attitude and love for children is evident in all of her actions; and

WHEREAS, with her commitment to excellence and tireless dedication, Leslie Price personifies the finest qualities of those who enrich the lives of Alabama's young people through the noble vocation of education, and she is truly worthy of the significant honor bestowed upon her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Leslie Price is hereby most highly commended, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations on being named Corley Elementary Teacher of the Year, along with best wishes for the future.